
CITY OF SEGUIN        RESOLUTION NO. ______ 

COUNTY OF GUADALUPE 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEGUIN, TEXAS AUTHORIZING THE CITY 

MANAGER TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NUMBER ONE IN THE AMOUNT OF $56,058.10 TO 

THE CONTRACT WITH COX COMMERCIAL CONSTRUCTION FOR THE STREMPEL ROAD 

RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE 

WHEREAS, on October 17, 2017,the city council awarded the Strempel Road Reconstruction Project to Cox 

Commercial Construction in the amount of $2,124,629.30; and  

WHEREAS, conditions in the field have necessitated changes in the project to include a culvert extension, 

changes in water line location and a change in a wastewater connection; and 

WHEREAS, Cox Commercial Construction has provided a change order proposal in the amount of 

$56,058.10 for the construction of the changes; and 

WHEREAS, city staff and its consulting engineer recommend that the change order be approved. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Seguin, Texas: 

SECTION 1.   A change to the Cox Commercial Construction contract for the Strempel Road Reconstruction 

Project in the amount of $ 56,058.10 is approved. 

SECTION 2.  The City Manager, Douglas G. Faseler, is authorized to execute the attached change order. 

SECTION 3.   This Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately from and after its passage. 

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 20th DAY OF FEBRUARY. 

  

 

 

       ___________________________ 

       DON KEIL 

       MAYOR 

ATTEST: 

 

 

___________________________ 

Naomi Manski 

City Secretary 


